
1 Commencement of Trimester Wednesday 01 January, 2025
2 Trimester Admission {Registration) Th ursday 02 January-Wednesday 08 .January, 2025 l" Week
3 Trimester Admission (Registration) (With Late fee) Thursday 09 January-Wednesday 15 January, 2025 1- Week

4 Class (Up to Mid Term Examinations) Thursday 09 January-Thursday 13 February, 2025 5 Weeks

5 Course Add or Drop / Section Change Thursday 16 January- Wednesday 29 )anuary,2025 2 Weeks

6 Last Date of Semester Drop Wednesday 29 lanuary, 2025
Last date of Migration Wednesday 29 January, 2025

Last Date of Pavment of 2nd lnstallment Sunday 09 February, 2025

9 lssuance of Admit Card- Mid Term Examinations Monday 10 Februa ry-Wednesday 12 F ebruary, 2025 3 Days

10 Mid Term Examinations Sunday 16 February- Tuesday 25February,2025 10 Days

1.1. Class (After Mid Term Examinations) Wednesday 26 February-Wednesday 09 April, 2025 5 Weeks

TI lnstallmentLa 09 March, 2025

13 lssuance of Admit Card- Term Final Examinations Sunday 06 April-Tuesday 08 April, 2025 3 Days

1.4 Last Date of Moderation of Question- Term Final Examinations Tuesday 25 March,2025
1E Last CIass of the Trimester Wednesciay 09 April, 2025

LC, Term Final Examinations Thursday 10 April-Monda y 21. April, 2025 12 Days
17 Result Publishing Date Wednesday 30 Aprll, 2025
10 End of Trimester Wednesday 30 April, 2025

*Shab-e-Meraj: Tuesday 28 January, 2025

International Mother Language Day: Friday 21 February,

03 Februa 2025
,,2025

*Saraswati a: Mo

b-e-Barat: Saturd

lndependence Day: Wednesday 26 March, 2025
* Shab-e-Qadr: Friday 28 March,2025
+ Juma-Tul-Bida: Fridav 28 March, 2025
* Eid;Ul-Fitr: Saturday 29 March -Thursday 03 April, 2025 6 Days

Bengali New Year: Monday 1,4 Aprll,2025

19 Holidays: Depending upon moon sighting*

Easter Sunday: Sunday 20 April,2025
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